

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Anti-Drug Committee

Dan Tarwater (4th) Chairman, James D. Tindall (2nd), Dennis Waits (3rd), Crystal Williams (2nd AL)

Monday, March 3, 2014

2:15 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

Present 4 - Dan Tarwater, James D. Tindall, Dennis Waits, and Crystal Williams

4607 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$5,000.00 from the fund balance of the

2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to

execute an agreement in acceptance of funding provided by the

Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force for use by the Jackson

County Drug Task Force for Operation Ice Fall.

Attachments: 4607bu.pdf

4607adopt.pdf

A motion was made by James D. Tindall, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #4607. The motion passed by voice vote.

4608 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$3,000.00 from the fund balance of the

2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to

execute an agreement in acceptance of funding provided by the

Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force for use by the Jackson

County Drug Task Force for Operation Snake Oil.

Attachments: 4608bu.pdf

4608adopt.pdf

A motion was made by James D. Tindall, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #4608. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

18406 A RESOLUTION opposing the legalization of marijuana for recreational

or medical purposes.

A motion was made by Crystal Williams, seconded by James D. Tindall, to hold

Resolution #18406. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute

cooperative agreements with certain municipalities within Jackson County for the purpose of funding their 2014 Drug Abuse Resistance Education (DARE) programs, at an aggregate cost to the County not to

exceed \$916,100.00.

Attachments: 18413bu.pdf

18413adopt.pdf

A motion was made by James D. Tindall, seconded by Crystal Williams, to hold

Resolution #18413. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION transferring \$45,000.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug

Sales Tax Fund to cover funding for the Sheriff's Office's 2014 Drug

Abuse Resistance Education (DARE) program.

Attachments: 18414bu.pdf

18414adopt.pdf

A motion was made by James D. Tindall, seconded by Dennis Waits, to recommend do pass Resolution #18414. The motion passed by voice vote.